STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF RIDGE RUNNER RESOURCES
OPERATING, LLC FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,

NON-STANDARD SPACING AND PRORATION UNIT,
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. 20716

UNOPPOSED MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE

RIDGE RUNNER RESOURCES OPERATING, LLC by and through its undersigned
counsel of record, hereby requests a continuance of the hearing in the above-captioned matter set
for September 19, 2019 on the Division’s docket to the Division’s docket of October 17, 2019.

Respectfully submitted,
PADILLA LAW FIRM, P.A.
By: /s/ Ernest L. Padilla
Ernest L. Padilla
P.O. Box 2523
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504

(505) 988-7577
padillalaw@qwestoffice.net

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that on September 16, 2019, the foregoing document was served to the
following counsel of record via Electronic Mail:

William F. Carr wcarr@concho.com
Elizabeth A. Ryan eryan@concho.com

Ocean Munds-Dry omunds-dry@concho.com
Earl E. DeBrine, Jr. edebrine@modrall.com
Lance D. Hough Idh@modrall.com

Michael H. Feldewert mfeldewert@hollandhart.com
Adam G. Rankin agrankin@hollandhart.com
Julia Broggi jbroggi@hollandhart.com
Kaitlyn A. Luck kaluck@hollandhart.com

/s/ Ernest L. Padilla
ERNEST L. PADILLA
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